

19.06.2017

TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

**TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF DENTAL CHAIR, WALL MOUNTED DENTAL X-RAY AND LED CURING LIGHT SOURCE (COMPOSITE) TO VARIOUS GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGES, JDHS AND POLYCLINICS IN UPHCS
TENDER NO.130/DEN/NRHM/TNMSC/ENGG/2017, DT.22.05.2017**

Corrigendum

a) The following corrigendum are issued:-

Sl. No.	Location	Instead of	Read as
1.	Page No.43 Section IV: Special Condition of Contract 2. Performance Security (GCC Clause 6)	<u>Performance security for Maintenance contract</u> After successful completion of warranty period of 5 years, the supplier shall furnish performance security for 5% of the comprehensive AMC applicable for 5 years maintenance period valid for 5 years period of maintenance.	<u>Performance security for Maintenance contract</u> After successful completion of warranty period of 3 years, the supplier shall furnish performance security for 5% of the comprehensive AMC applicable for 7 years maintenance period valid for 7 years period of maintenance.
2.	Page No.20 E. Bid Opening and Evaluation 23. Evaluation and comparison of Bids	23.2 (a) i) cost of inland transportation, insurance and other costs within India incidental to the delivery of goods to their final destination; ii)The comprehensive annual maintenance charges for a period of 5years subsequent to free guarantee maintenance period of 5 years.	23.2 (a) i) cost of inland transportation, insurance and other costs within India incidental to the delivery of goods to their final destination; ii)The comprehensive annual maintenance charges for a period of 7 years subsequent to free guarantee maintenance period of 3 years
3.	Page No.22 E. Bid Opening and	23.3 (e) Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC):	23.3 (e) Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC):

Sl. No.	Location	Instead of	Read as
	Evaluation 23. Evaluation and comparison of Bids	(i) The purchaser desires to have a comprehensive maintenance contract for a period of five years after the expiry of free maintenance period of 5 years. Bidders should clearly indicates year wise comprehensive maintenance charges in the price schedule which shall be added to the bid price at a discount rate of 8% per annum. Bids without this charges will be considered as non-responsive	(i) The purchaser desires to have a comprehensive maintenance contract for a period of seven years after the expiry of free maintenance period of 3 years. Bidders should clearly indicates year wise comprehensive maintenance charges in the price schedule which shall be added to the bid price at a discount rate of 8% per annum. Bids without this charges will be considered as non-responsive.
4.	Page No.45 & 46 Section IV: Special Condition of Contract 9. Warranty (GCC Clause 14)	9.12 Substitute GCC Clause 14.2 by the following:- This warranty shall remain valid for 5 years after goods or any portion thereof as the case may be, have been delivered to and accepted at the final destination indicated in the contract.	9.12 Substitute GCC Clause 14.2 by the following:- This warranty shall remain valid for 3 years after goods or any portion thereof as the case may be, have been delivered to and accepted at the final destination indicated in the contract.
5.	Page No.49 Section IV: Special Condition of Contract 16. Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC)	16.4 The Supplier shall indicate clearly the free guarantee maintenance of the whole system supplied by the Supplier and the same should not be less than 5 Years 16.5 The Supplier shall also indicate separately post	16.4 The Supplier shall indicate clearly the free guarantee maintenance of the whole system supplied by the Supplier and the same should not be less than 3 years. 16.5 The Supplier shall also indicate separately post

Sl. No.	Location	Instead of	Read as
		guarantee maintenance cost of the entire system for 5 years subsequent to free maintenance period and shall clearly indicate year wise maintenance cost with probable cost of spares required for each year, in addition to comprehensive maintenance charges.	guarantee maintenance cost of the entire system for 7 years subsequent to free maintenance period and shall clearly indicate year wise maintenance cost with probable cost of spares required for each year, in addition to comprehensive maintenance charges.
6.	Page No.67 Section VII: Bid Form and Price Schedules Price Schedule	Existing Text	Revised Text at Annexure - I

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered.

The above forms part of the bidding documents. The bidder shall attach the copy of this corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.

Sd/-
General Manager (E)

PRICE SCHEDULE- REVISED

1	2	3	4	5						6	7	8
				PRICE FOR EACH UNIT								
Sc h No .	Item Description	Country of origin	Quantity & Unit	Ex-factory Ex- warehouse Ex-showroom off-the shelf (a)	Excise duty, if any (b)	Packing & forwardi ng (c)	Inland transport, Insurance and Incidental costs incidental to delivery (d)	Incidental services as listed in clause 7 of SCC (e)	Custom s duty (f)	Unit price a+b+c+d+e+f	Total price per schedule for delivery at final destination (4 x 6)	Sales and other taxes payable if contract is awarded
1.	Dental Chair as per specification		127 Nos.									
2.	Wall Mounted Dental X-ray as per specification		127 Nos.									
3.	LED Curing Light Source (Composite) as per specification		31 Nos.									

i. Unit price in (6) (Rs. in words)

1. Dental Chair as per specification.....
2. Wall Mounted Dental X-ray as per specification.....
3. LED Curing Light Source (Composite) as per specification.....

a) Annual Maintenance Charges (labour only) per year /per unit for 7 years after 3 years free warranty maintenance period

1. Dental Chair as per specification.....
2. Wall Mounted Dental X-ray as per specification.....
3. LED Curing Light Source (Composite) as per specification.....

b) Annual Maintenance Charges (Comprehensive) for 7 years / per year / per unit after free warranty maintenance period

1. Dental Chair as per specification.....
2. Wall Mounted Dental X-ray as per specification.....
3. LED Curing Light Source (Composite) as per specification.....

Note:

- (a) In case of discrepancy between unit price and total price, the unit price shall prevail.
- (b) **This price schedule should be placed in separate sealed cover “Cover B”**
- (c) **Service tax applicable for Annual Maintenance Charges shall be indicated separately. Otherwise it will be considered as included in the rates quoted.**

Place :

Signature of Bidder.....

Date :

Name

Business Address